[Appointing Mayor to ABAG's Finance Authority for Nonprofit Corporations]

("ABAG"), and she has served in this capacity since her appointment; and,

AUTHORITY FOR NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS.

ABAG's Finance Authority for Nonprofit Corporations; and,

APPOINTING MAYOR WILLIE L. BROWN, JR. AS THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CITY

AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO TO THE GOVERNING BOARD OF ABAG'S FINANCE

Kaufman was appointed as the City's Representative to the Governing Board of the Finance

Authority ("Authority") for Nonprofit Corporations of the Association of Bay Area Governments

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 532-96 of the Board of Supervisors, Supervisor Barbara

WHEREAS, Supervisor Kaufman wishes to be replaced as the City's Representative to

WHEREAS, Any elected official of the City and County of San Francisco may serve as

the City's Representative on the Governing Board of ABAG's Finance Authority for Nonprofit

RESOLVED, That Mayor Willie L. Brown, Jr. is hereby appointed as the City's

Corporations for all purposes of representing the City's interests and exercising the authority

delegated to the Governing Board of the Authority. The Representative is hereby authorized

to appoint up to two qualified persons to serve as alternate Representatives to act in his place

in all matters authorized herein. This appointment shall become effective immediately upon

approval of this resolution, as provided in the Charter of the City and County of San

of the City with respect to the Authority, and for voting on behalf of the City on all matters

Corporations, as designated by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San

Representative to the Governing Board of ABAG's Finance Authority for Nonprofit

4

1

8

9

12

15

19

21

Francisco.

Francisco; now, therefore, be it



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001396

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Mayor Willie L. Brown, Jr. as the representative of the City and County of San Francisco to the Governing Board of Association of Bay Area Government's Finance Authority for Nonprofit Corporations.

August 7, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Brown

File	Nο	001	396

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 7, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

AUG 1 8 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.